CJX2F Series AC Contactor
CJX   2   F
LA         D
1 Overview
3 Technical Parameters
2 Type Designation
CJX2F series AC contactor (hereinafter referred to as contactor) is primarily used in AC 50Hz or 60Hz
circuits with rated operating voltage up to 1000V and with rated operating current up to 800A for remote
making and breaking operation of circuits, and forms an electromagnetic starter together with the thermal
overload relay to protect circuits that may be overloaded.
Applied standards: GB/T 14048.4, IEC60947-4-1.
3.1 Main specifications of contactors
3.1.1 According to the current level:
3.1.2 According to the rated control power voltage of contactor coil Us: AC 50HZ or 60HZ, AC110V (115V),
         AC220V (230V), AC380V (400V); DC DC110V, DC220V.
3.2 The main parameters and technical performance indicators of the contactor (see Table 1).
Contactor
model
Rated
insulation
voltage
Ui (V)
Resistive
current in
free air
(A)
Rated operating current
AC-3(A)
Max. power of
controllable three-phase
squirrel cage motor (kW)
Operating
frequency
AC-3
times/h
Electrical
life AC-3
(10000
times)
Mechanical
life (10000
times)
Model & Spec.
of matched fuse
380V 660v 1000v 380V 660v 1000v
CJX2F-115
1000
200 115 86 46 55 80 65
1200 120 1000
RT16-2/200
CJX2F-150 200 150 108 50 75 100 65 RT16-2/225
CJX2F-185 275 185 118 71 90 110 100
600
100
600
RT16-2/315
CJX2F-225 275 225 137 90 110 129 100 RT16-2/315
CJX2F-265 315 265 170 112 132 160 147
80
RT16-2/355
CJX2F-330 380 330 235 155 160 220 160 RT16-2/450
CJX2F-400 450 400 303 200 200 280 185 RT16-2/560
CJX2F-500 630 500 353 232 250 335 300 RT16-2/630
CJX2F-630 800 630 462 331 335 450 380 RT16-2/630
CJX2F-800 800 800 486 450 475 60 300 RT17-7/1000
Derived code; Z means DC operated contactor, and N means reversible contactor
Number of poles (4-pole; 3-pole if no code)
Means the rated operating current at 380V under the AC-3 usage category
Series code
Design code
AC contactor
Number of normally closed auxiliary contacts
Number of normally open auxiliary contacts
(Combinations see Table 2) Auxiliary contacts
20 means the delay range 0.1~3s
22 means a delay range 0.1-30s